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1011. SHRI R. GIRIRAJAN

Will the Minister of Fisheries, Animal Husbandry and Dairying be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government has taken adequate steps to fill up the vacancies falling under the Ministry and all its PSUs, subordinate and allied offices;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) the incumbency position as on 1.7.2024, in respect of all Aided Institutes, all Public sector Undertakings under aegis of Ministry; and

(d) whether Government has initiated any special recruitment drive for filling up of vacancies in SC/ST/OBC and Minority communities and if so, the details thereof, if not, the reasons therefor?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER FOR FISHERIES, ANIMAL HUSBANDRY AND DAIRYING

(SHRI RAJIV RANJAN SINGH ALIAS LALAN SINGH)

(a) and (b) The Ministry of Fisheries, Animal Husbandry and Dairying has taken adequate steps to fill up the vacancies falling under the Ministry and all its subordinate offices as per the rules/ regulations/ guidelines issued by the Government of India from time to time.

(c) There is no Aided Institute or Public Sector Undertaking under the control of Ministry of Fisheries, Animal Husbandry and Dairying.

(d) The Ministry of Fisheries, Animal Husbandry and Dairying has implemented all instructions of the Government of India regarding filling up of posts reserved for SC/ST/OBC and Minority communities.
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